



10 TRIPP LANE ARMONK, NY 10504

December 13, 2021

To the Byram Hills School Community,

We were informed of two COVID-19 positive cases at Coman Hill. There are five individuals who will be in quarantine. Those individuals have been contacted.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Gina Cunningham Assistant Superintendent